AstroCel® I / AstroCel® I HC, Elevated Temperature
High Efficiency Particulate Air Filter (HEPA)
•  Filter class H12, H13 and H14 according
to EN1822
•  Available in High Capacity execution
•  Saves energy in existing installations
• for temperature range of 70°C - 260°C
AstroCel I filters owe their excellent air

R = H14 99.995% @ MPPS, acc. to EN1822
* Bold typeface: standard execution
How to Order
Below a typical example of how to order a standard AstroCel I filter using
the Component Code Definition System.
AstroCel I (120°C) A 69 J 9 S 2 H
AstroCel I HC (120°C) A 69 H 9 S 2 H
Standard Sizes and Ratings
Size in mm Nominal
without gasket
1)
airflow
H W D m3/h m3/s
AstroCel I m3/h m3/s
610 305 149 500 0.14
610 610 149 1000 0.28
610 762 149 1250 0.35
610 305 292 1000 0.28
610 610 292 2000 0.56
610 762 292 2500 0.69
AstroCel I  HC
610 305 292 1500 0.42
610 610 292 3000 0.83
610 762 292 3750 1.04
1) The ‘H’ (Height) dimension also indicates the
vertical position of the separators. AstroCel I filters
should always be installed with the separators in the
vertical position.
2 Other sizes available on request.
Notes:
- Initial resistance at nominal airflow is:
250 Pa for H12/H13 filters
320 Pa for H14 filters.
- Initial resistance High Capacity filters:
300 Pa for H12/H13 filters
350 Pa for H14 filters.
-Recommended final resistance is 750 Pa.
Efficiency
Efficiency Efficiency EN1822
@ 0.3 µm @ MPPS
99.99% H12 99.5%
99.997% H13 99.95%